KESSER TORAH COLLEGE

KESSER TORAH COLLEGE

Cnr Blake & Napier Streets Dover Heights NSW 2030 02 9301 1111 | info@ktc.nsw.edu.au | www.kessertorah.nsw.edu.au

FEE SCHEDULE – 2018

*Fees include 32.40% of KTC Jewish Day School fees

Day Care Centres		Primary School		High School	
Fees per day ¹		Fees per annum		Face per appum	
		Year K	\$ 15,558	Fees per annum	
2-3 year old	\$ 140.00	Year 1	\$ 17,079	Year 7	\$ 23,146
		Year 2	\$ 17,079	Year 8	\$ 23,146
		Year 3	\$ 19,939	Year 9	\$ 24,914
3-5 year old	\$ 122.00	Year 4	\$ 19,939	Year 10	\$ 24,914
		Year 5	\$ 19,939	Year 11	\$ 26,996
		Year 6	\$ 19,939	Year 12	\$ 26,996

¹ Inclusive of levies

- 1. The fee is for tuition only and excludes books, excursions and extra-curricular teaching.
- 2. In addition to tuition fees, the following annual levies apply to Years K-12:

Levy	Years K, 1 and 2	Years 3 to 12
Security	\$ 578	\$ 600
Materials & Technology	\$ 632	\$ 659

3. Sibling discounts are available to **Full Fee** paying Primary and High School parents as follows:

3 rd child	4 th child	5 th child and subsequent
15%	25%	50%

4. A bus fee for the transportation of children utilising the KTC bus as follows:

1 child	\$ 2,834.00
2 children	\$ 5,668.00
3 children	\$ 7,550.00
4 children	\$ 8,486.00
For each additional child	\$ 936.00
	2 children 3 children 4 children

- 5. Fees are payable at the START of each term or by payment plan. Prompt payment by parents must be made.
- 6. ONE FULL TERM'S NOTICE is required should a child be withdrawn from the school. Failure to provide a clear term's notice will result in full fees being payable for the forthcoming term, irrespective of any fee assistance programme applicable at the time. Day Care Centres: four (4) full weeks' notice required.
- 7. Camp & Excursion fees to be charged and paid in full prior to each camp or excursion commencing.

Liveit